
Garrard Countv Water Association, Inc. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR Entire Area Served 

PSC KY NO. 

7th SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLING PSC ICY NO. 

6th SHEET NO. 1 

NON-RECURRING CHARGES 

Connection fee for new service: 

518 x 314" meter 
1" meter 
1 %"meter 
2" meter 

$725.00" 
875.00* 

Actual Cost 
Actual Cost 

*(All connection fees do not include any expense for any boring in rock areas or any expense for 
rock removal. Any rock boring or removal will be an additional expense to be paid by the customer. 
The charge for rock removal shall be applied per linear trench foot and shall not exceed the actual cost 
of excavation.) 

Meter turn-on charge 

Reconnection charge 

Reconnection charge - after hours 

Delinquent account field collection charge 

Return check charge 

New installation inspection charge 

Customer requested meter test charge 

Meter move and reset charge 

Fire Hydrants (per year per hydrant) 

50.00 

78.00 

108.00 

40.00 

25 .OO 

55.00 

70.00 

Actual Cost 

50.00 

DATE OF ISSUE 
MONTH I DATE I YEAR 

DATE EFFECTIVE - January 1,2013 
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