-	FOR Entire Area Served
	PSC KY NO
	7th SHEET NO. 1
Garrard County Water Association, Inc. (NAME OF UTILITY)	CANCELLING PSC KY NO
	6th SHEET NO. 1

## **NON-RECURRING CHARGES**

## Connection fee for new service:

5/8 x 3/4" meter	\$725.00*
1" meter	875.00*
1 ½" meter	Actual Cost
2" meter	Actual Cost

\*(All connection fees do not include any expense for any boring in rock areas or any expense for rock removal. Any rock boring or removal will be an additional expense to be paid by the customer. The charge for rock removal shall be applied per linear trench foot and shall not exceed the actual cost of excavation.)

Meter turn-on charge	50.00
Reconnection charge	78.00
Reconnection charge – after hours	108.00
Delinquent account field collection charge	40.00
Return check charge	25.00
New installation inspection charge	55.00
Customer requested meter test charge	70.00
Meter move and reset charge	Actual Cost
Fire Hydrants (per year per hydrant)	50.00

## **CANCELLED**

July 21, 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE
MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2013
MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY The A
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE President
·
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NODATED

**KENTUCKY**PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kirtley

1/1/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)